RESOLUTION NO. 7273-R57

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Dan Poorman has been the Urbana city reporter for the Champaign-Urbana News-Gazette for nearly three years, and

WHEREAS, Dan Poorman has met the usual standards of excellence that the public has come to expect from the Urbana press corps, and

WHEREAS, Dan Poorman has held the confidence of both city officials and the people of the city of Urbana for the accuracy of his reporting (subject to the usual quota of misquotes), and

WHEREAS, Dan Poorman has earlier received the "Jack Anderson Award" from the News-Gazette, and

whereas, Dan Poorman has never passed (nor was brave enough to attempt) an Urbana Civil Service exam, and

WHEREAS, Dan Poorman has allowed his hair to remain within those standards set by the Urbana Police Department for its personnel, and

WHEREAS, Dan Poorman, his wife Karen and his daughter Kelley will soon be leaving the environs of Urbana for Lansing, Michigan,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, that:

Dan Poorman be given the usual send-off reserved for all the beloved and honored members of the Urbana press corps upon their departing the service, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that our best wishes go with him and his family.

	PASSED by the City Council of Urbana, Illinois, this	T M
day of .	May , 1973.	
	Duane Eckerty City Clerk	
	APPROVED by the Mayor of Urbana, Illinois, this	day
of	May , 1973.	13 May
	Charlom Branatt	

Charles M. Zeprodt, Mayor